Legistar No.:	TBD
Resolution No.:	

## **RESOLUTION ROUTING SHEET**

Date Prepared: 02/04/2021	Need Date: 02/18/2021	
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT:		
Dept. of Transportation		
Contact Name: Andrew Gaber Phone: 5932		
Email Address: andrew.gaber@edcgov	.us	
Department Head Signature: Andrew Ga	Digitally signed by Andrew Gaber DN: cn=Andrew Gaber, o=El Dorado County, ou=Dept of Transportation, email=andrew.gaber@edcgov.us, c=US Date: 2021.02.09 15:47:09 -08'00'	
Requesting Department: Transportation	Org Code: 3620200	
Service Requested: Resolution Review		
Description: Resolution establishing Frontage Improvement Deferral Program pursuant to County Ordinance 12.09		
COUNTY COUNSEL:		
Approved: Disapproved:	Date: 2/9/2021	
County Counsel Signature: Daniel Vandekoolwyk Digitally signed by Daniel Vandekoolwyk Date: 2021.02.09 15:57:09 -08'00'		
County Counsel Comments:		

HR APPROVAL: N/A (Resolution) RISK MANAGEMENT: N/A (Resolution)